



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 773/2019, CM APPL. 40404/2019 & CM APPL.**
40405/2019
MOHD HUSSAIN AZAD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Advocate.

versus

NIHAR RANJAN MOHANTY & ANR

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
% 10.10.2019

Respondent no. 1 is present in the Court. Copy of his identity card has been taken on record. He seeks time to engage a counsel.

At his request, renotify on 16.01.2020.

Notice apropos respondent no. 2 is awaited.

Issue fresh notice in terms of the previous order, returnable on the aforesaid date.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

OCTOBER 10, 2019

AB