

\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 773/2019 & CM APPL. 40404/2019, CM APPL.
40405/2019

MOHD HUSSAIN AZADAppellant
Through: Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv. with
Mr. Raman Duggal, Adv.

versus

NIHAR RANJAN MOHANTY & ANRRespondents
Through:

+ MAC.APP. 774/2019 & CM APPL. 40413/2019, CM APPL.
40414/2019

MOHD. HUSSAIN AZADAppellant
Through: Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv. with
Mr. Raman Duggal, Adv.
versus

DIBAKAR ROUT (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH: LRS & ANR.
..... Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
% **16.01.2020**

In view of the Full Court Reference scheduled today at 3:00 pm, the
matter is unlikely to be heard today.

Renotify on 07.08.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

JANUARY 16, 2020
kb