



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 773/2019 & CM APPL. 40404/2019 -Stay., CM APPL. 40405/2019 -Ex.**

MOHD HUSSAIN AZAD Appellant
Through: **Mr.Inshaaf Duggal, Adv.**

versus

NIHAR RANJAN MOHANTY & ANR Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
14.02.2023

1. Notice to the respondent no.2 could not be served as he is stated to be not residing at the address furnished in the appeal paperbook.
2. Upon the appellant taking steps and filing complete and latest address of the respondent no.2, issue notice to the said respondent through all permissible modes.
3. List on 05.09.2023.

FEBRUARY 14, 2023
sr

REKHA PALLI, J