



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 773/2019**

MOHD HUSSAIN AZAD

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Ojusya Joshi and Ms.
Aayushi Gupta, Adv.**

versus

NIHAR RANJAN MOHANTY & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. M.K. Sharma and Mr.
Abhinav Sharma, Adv.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.04.2024

Service of R-1 has already been completed.

List this matter along with MAC.APP. 774/2019 on 02.07.2024
before the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 8, 2024/yo