



\$~A-3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 773/2019 & CM APPLs. 40404-05/2019**

**MOHD HUSSAIN AZAD**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Ojusya Joshi and Mr.Insaaf  
Duggal, Advocates

versus

**NIHAR RANJAN MOHANTY & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Abhinav Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **09.07.2024**

Lower Court Record has already been added.

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents with no objection on behalf of appellant, list on 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2024.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file written submissions.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing as the matter is pending since 2019.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**JULY 9, 2024**

Dy/av

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*