



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 773/2019 & CM APPL. 40404/2019 & 40405/2019**

MOHD HUSSAIN AZADAppellant

Through: Mr. Ojusya Joshi and Mr. Insaaf
Duggal, Advocates.

versus

NIHAR RANJAN MOHANTY & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. M.K.Sharma and Mr. Abhinav
Sharma, Advocates.

+ **MAC.APP. 774/2019 & CM APPL. 40413/2019**

MOHD. HUSSAIN AZADAppellant

Through: Mr. Ojusya Joshi and Mr. Insaaf
Duggal, Advocates.

versus

DIBAKAR ROUT (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.K.Sharma and Mr. Abhinav
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

03.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the Trial Court record has been received but is not paginated.
2. List for arguments on 17.03.2025.
3. In the interim the Registry is directed to paginate the Trial Court Record.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024/rk