



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 773/2019 & CM Appls.40404-05/2019**

MOHD HUSSAIN AZADAppellant

Through: Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv.

versus

NIHAR RANJAN MOHANTY & ANRRespondents

Through: None.

(21)

+ **MAC.APP. 774/2019 & CM Appl.40413/2019**

MOHD. HUSSAIN AZADAppellant

Through: Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv.

versus

DIBAKAR ROUT (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **17.03.2025**

1. None appears for the Respondents.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that written submissions have been filed, however, the same are not on record. On steps being taken, let the same be brought on record.
3. List for hearing on 26.08.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 17, 2025/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)