



\$~58

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 773/2019 & CM APPL.40404-40405/2019

MOHD HUSSAIN AZAD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv. (through vc)

versus

NIHAR RANJAN MOHANTY & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

15.07.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the
Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is no
scope for amicable resolution.

REGISTRAR

JULY 15, 2025

vk