



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 773/2019 & CM Appls. 40404-05/2019**

MOHD HUSSAIN AZADAppellant

Through: Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv.

versus

NIHAR RANJAN MOHANTY & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Sharma and Mr. Abhinav
Sharma, Adv.

(22)

+ **MAC.APP. 774/2019 & CM Appl. 40413/2019**

MOHD. HUSSAIN AZADAppellant

Through: Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv.

versus

DIBAKAR ROUT (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Sharma and Mr. Abhinav
Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **26.08.2025**

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant requests for an adjournment to bring its written submissions on record.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondents submits that statutory amounts under the provisions of Section 173 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 has not been deposited despite the matters being pending for six years. The Registry is directed to submit a report in this behalf before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 07.11.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/r