



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 773/2019 & CM APPLs. 40404/2019, 40405/2019**

MOHD HUSSAIN AZAD

.....Appellant

versus

NIHAR RANJAN MOHANTY & ANR

.....Respondents

+ **MAC.APP. 774/2019 & CM APPL. 40413/2019**

MOHD. HUSSAIN AZAD

.....Appellant

versus

DIBAKAR ROUT (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH LRS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Appearance:-

Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Advocate for Appellant in Item
Nos. 17 & 18.

Mr. M.K. Sharma & Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate
for Respondent in Item Nos. 17 & 18.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on
30.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025

'pv/JM'/