



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 773/2019&CM APPL. 40404-40405/2019

MOHD HUSSAIN AZADAppellant

Through: Mr. Ojusya Joshi & Mr. Insaaf
Duggal, Advs.

versus

NIHAR RANJAN MOHANTY & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Sharma & Mr. Abhinav
Sharma, Advocates (thru VC)

12

+ MAC.APP. 774/2019&CM APPL. 40413/2019

MOHD. HUSSAIN AZADAppellant

Through: Mr. Ojusya Joshi & Mr. Insaaf
Duggal, Advs.

versus

DIBAKAR ROUT (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K. Sharma & Mr. Abhinav
Sharma, Advocates (thru VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

1. Counsel for respondents' requests for an adjournment which has not been opposed by counsel for appellant.
2. Accordingly, re-list on 29th April 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/sm/tk